
OPERATION SNOWBALL BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

December 5, 2018 
 

District 1 
Open 
Term Expires: 12/19 OS 
 

District 2 
Yousef Matariyeh 
Lisle School Dist. 
1800 Short Street 
Lisle, IL  60532 
630.493.8218 
708.989.1379 (cell) 
ymatariyeh@lisle202.org 
Term Expires: 12/19 OS 
  

District 3 
William Marshall 
3810 Edgewater Drive 
Hazel Crest IL 60429 
708.703.2682 
wsmarshall@cps.edu 
Term Expires: 12/19 OS 
 

District 4 
Spike Grosshuesch 
1329 Garden Ct. 
Batavia, IL  60510 
630.204.3957 
spike.grosshuesch4@gmail.com 
Term Expires: 12/18 OS 
 

District 5 
Ricardo Gasca 
One American Way 
Elgin, IL 60120 
847.638.0124 
rgasca@renzcenter.org 
Term Expires: 12/19 OS 
 

District 6 
Open 
Term Expires: 12/18 OS 
 

District 7 
Open 
Term Expires: 12/18  OS 
 

District 8 
Open 
Term Expires: 12/18 OS 
 

District 9 
Lynn Allen 
6959 Farmington Cemetary Rd 
Pleasant Plains, IL 62677 
217.638.3128 
lynnapspld@gmail.com 
Term Expires: 12/18 – OS 

 
 

District 10 
Open 
Term Expires: 12/19 OS 
 
District 11  At-Large 
Edward Gudas – Chair 
1129 Marshall Drive 
Des Plaines, IL  60016 
224.612.0275 
Edventure73@gmail.com 
Term Expires: 12/18 OS 
 
District: 12 At-Large 
Katie Hyland 
Evergreen HS 
9901 S. Kedzie Ave. 
Evergreen Park, IL 60805 
708.424.7400 
708.899.0854 
khyland@evergreenpark.org 
Term Expires: 12/19 OS 
 
IABH Appointee 
Laura Larson-Gibbons 
611 Can Dota Ave 
Mount Prospect, IL 60056 
847.323.8019 
Laurascoop@yahoo.com 
Term Expires: 12/18  
 
IABH Appointee 
Steve Mazzarella 
1932 Seton Hall Drive 
Naperville, IL  60565 
630.621.5744 
malibumazz@yahoo.com 
Term Expires: 12/18 
 
IABH Appointee 
Alissa LaRose – Vice Chair 
1216 Harmony Ct.  
Naperville IL 60563 
630.544.0153 
alarose717@comcast.net 
Term Expires: 12/18 
 
IABH Appointee 
Mike Waxman 
840 Cherry Creek Drive 
Grayslake, IL  60030 
847.471.7951 
michaelwax43@yahoo.com 
Term Expires: 12/19 
 
 
 
 
 

IABH Appointee 
Tiffany Yoder – Secretary 
310 E. Torrance Ave 
Pontiac, IL 61764 
815.844.6109 
yoder@ihrpontiac.com 
Term Expires: 12/19 
 
IABH Appointee 
Ryan Dickinson – Treasurer 
Hanover Township 
250 S IL Route 59 
Bartlett Illinois 60103 
630.483.5799 
rdickinson@hanover-township.org 
Term Expires: 12/19 
 
Youth Advocate (annual) 
Parker Barrette (YAC) 
1671 Robin Lane 
Lisle, IL 60532 
630-536-9643 
Legomaniac934@gmail.com 
Term Expires: 3/19 
 
Faith Bain (YAC) 
9704 S. Central Park Ave 
Evergreen Park, IL 60805 
773.610.6092 
Faithcbain@gmail.com 
Term Expires: 5/19 
 
Amari Brown (YAC) 
9853 S. Artesian Ave 
Evergreen Park, IL 60805 
773.391.0783 
Abrown1@evergreenpark.org 
Term Expires: 5/19 
 
Taylor Brooks (YAC) 
1016 N. Chicago St.  
Pontiac IL 61764 
815.867.6290 
tabrooks23@gmail.com 
Term Expires: 6/19 
 
Kayley Burke (YAC) 
9144 S. Ridgeway Ave 
Everygreen Park, IL 60805 
630.640.9264 
Kburke2@evergreenpark.org 
Term Expires: 6/19 
 
Youth Advocate (OPEN) 
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